an	appropriate	contribution	to	reasonable	costs	arising	out	of	what	was	a	half	day	investigation:	Mr	Davey	is	to	pay	costs,	if
necessary	by	agreement	as	to	a	drip-feed	arrangement,	of	$1,500	to	the	respondents.

Determination

[11]	Mr	Davey	is	to	pay,	as	a	contribution	to	their	reasonable	costs,	the	sum	of	$1,500	(one	thousand,	five	hundred	dollars)	to
the	respondents.

Denis	Asher

Member	of	the	Employment	Relations	Authority